FORM PTO-1594

1-31-92

8.2.99

08-04-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	The state of the s
1. Name of conveying perty(it s):	89
Kolberg Manufacturing Corporation	z. Isumo dias of receiving party(les):
Vest 21" Street ankton, SD 57078	Name: Portec, Inc.
aikun, su sivis	Street Address: 300 Windsor Drive
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 300 Windsor Drive
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City Oak Brook State IL 60521
X Corporation-State of Delaware	
□ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association
Tacket all findings of controls in grants flow and controls in the control of the	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
V	X Corporation-State Delaware
X Assignment	□ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
□ Other	Yes \(\subseteq \text{No} \)
5 3 9 9 1 1 15 1000	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: October 15, 1990	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No
	100 7 1 10
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A A. Tradernark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s)704,571 - SANDPREP	
Si Haddinan Tollo Ji Si Haddin	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
 Name and address or party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	d 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1
be mailed.	
Name: Conjad A. Hansen	
Internal Address: MOORE & HANSEN	A
Internal Address. Myone a transcri	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
<u>2900_Norwest Center</u>	X Enclosed
Street Address: 90 South Seventh Street,	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address. 30 Journ Seventh Street,	8. Deposit account number:
	b. Deposit account number.
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402	13-4300
City. Ivilinieapolis State. Ivily Zir 33402	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my kncwledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
7 27 1999	
Name of Person Signification Signature	
Hame of reison bigning (bignature	Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	
Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231	
Public hurde a reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 20 minutes not document to be recorded, including time for a minute at the	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.	
Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20221, and to the Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20221, and to the Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20221, and to the Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20221, and to the Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20221, and to the Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20221, and to the Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20221, and to the Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20221, and to the Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20221, and to the Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20221, and to the Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20221, and the Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20221, and the Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20221, and the Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20221, and the Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20221, and the Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20221, and the Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20221, and the Office of Information Systems, D.C. 20221, an	
Reduction P oject, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	i mereby dentity that this correspondence is being deposited

08/04/1999 BMGUYEN 00000027 704571

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

MOORE & HALCE!

TRADEMARK REEL: 001938 FRAME: 0572

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Original Registrant: Kolberg Manufacturing Corporation Req. No: 704,571 lnt'l Class 7 September 20, 1960 September 20, 1980 Issued: Renewed: Trademark: SANDPREP TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kolberg Manufacturing Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at West 21st Street, Yankton, South Dakota 57078, is the record owner of the mark, SANDPREP, which was registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Trademark Registration No. 704,571 which issued September 20, 1960 to Kolberg Manufacturing Corporation; and

WHEREAS, Portec, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 300 Windsor Drive, Oak Brook, Illinois 60521 is desirous of acquiring Trademark Registration No. 704,571 for the mark, SANDPREP;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Kolberg Manufacturing Corporation sells, assigns and transfers unto said Portec, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to said trademark and U. s. Trademark Registration No. 704,571 together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

Kolkerg Manufacturing Corporation

by James C. Horton

Secretary

STATE OF Thinks COUNTY OF D. Page)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

13th day of Geteber, 1990. a rolling a Kucker

Notary Public

" DEF CIAL SEAL " { CAROLINA D. GURERAS COMMISSION EXPINES 375, 133

TRADEMARK REEL: 001938 FRAME: 0573